As of June 26, 2020, the derivative assets and liabilities were measured at fair value and recognized by offsetting the fair value amounts under master
netting arrangements. Also, the Company chose not to separate a derivative into current and non-current portions as follows:

(i) A derivative for which the fair value is a net liability is classified in total as current.

(ii) A derivative for which the fair value is a net asset and the current portion is an asset is classified in total as non-current. If the current portion
is a liability, it is presented as a current liability.

As of March 26, 2021, the derivative assets and liabilities were measured at fair value, but the gross fair value amount is presented in the unaudited
condensed consolidated balance sheets. Additionally, a classification of current and non-current portion is determined by the maturity date of that
derivative (e.g., a derivative that matures within one year is classified as current).

The reclassifications have been made to the consolidated balance sheet as of June 26, 2020 as shown in the following table:

 June 26, 2020

(amount in thousands)
As previously

reported Reclassification
After

reclassification
Consolidated Balance Sheet
Current assets

Other current assets $ 13,915 $ 593 $ 14,508
Current liabilities

Accrued expenses $ 12,104 $ (3,125) $ 8,979
Non-current liabilities

Other non-current liabilities $ 1,937 $ 3,718 $ 5,655

Adoption of New Accounting Standards

In June 2016, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (“FASB”) issued Accounting Standards Update (“ASU”) 2016-13, “Financial Instruments—
Credit Losses (Topic 326): Measurement of Credit Losses on Financial Instruments.” This standard requires the measurement and recognition of
expected credit losses for financial assets held at amortized cost. The standard replaces the existing incurred loss impairment model with an expected
loss methodology, which will result in more timely recognition of credit losses. The new standard also expands the required quantitative and qualitative